 GRUNDFOS PRODUCT GUIDE
CH, CHN
Horizontal multistage end-suction pumps
ChChn.book  Page 1  Friday, May 19, 2006  12:31 PM
2
Contents
General description
Product description  3

5
Identification
Type key CH and CHN
Codes for Impeller:
Codes for physical dimensions:
Codes for materials:
Codes for Shaft seal:
Example CH(N) 4 -30 A -B -A -AQQE
Type range
Rated flow rate in m³/h
Code for impellers
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials, exclud-
ing plastic and rubber parts
Code for shaft seal*
Pump type ø90
[mm]
ø95
[mm]
ø98
[mm]
ø130
[mm]
CH 2-30 3
CH 2-40 4
CH 2-50 5
CH 2-60 6
CH 4-20 2
CH 4-30 3
CH 4-40 4
CH 4-50 5
CH 8-20 1
CH 8-25 2
CH 8-30 1 1
CH 8-40 2
CH 12-10 1
CH 12-20 1
CH 12-30 1 1
B : NPT pipe connection
N : Different connection diameters
W : Whitworth thread, Rp ISO 7/1
A : Basic version
I : Stainless materials
X : Special version.
A : O-ring seal with fixed driver
Q : Silicon carbide
E : EPDM
U: *Tungsten carbide
V : FKM
* Only available as non-standard
ChChn.book  Page 5  Friday, May 19, 2006  12:31 PM
6
ChChn.book  Page 6  Friday, May 19, 2006  12:31 PM
CH, CHNConstruction
CH, CHN 2-50
Sectional drawings
Fig. 2 CH, CHN 2-50 with ML 71 motor
Components
TM
03
 2
03
9
35
0465 45
4
28g5628